# OP \$40.00 1517908

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM529835

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/1999	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIJOUX TERNER L.P. LTD.		06/26/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIJOUX TERNER PARTNERSHIP		
Street Address:	777 NW 72nd Avenue		
City:	Miami		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33126		
Entity Type:	Partnership: FLORIDA		
Composed Of:	<ul> <li>Bijoux Terner Inc., FLORIDA, Corporation</li> <li>Jakal Investment Corp., FLORIDA, Corporation</li> <li>Pitis Investment Inc., FLORIDA, Corporation</li> </ul>		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1517908	BIJOUX TERNER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

**Correspondent Name:** Ann K. Ford Address Line 1: 500 8th St., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noor Hasan
SIGNATURE:	/Noor Hasan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - Bijoux Terner L.P. LTD. to Bijoux Terner Partnership#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - Bijoux Terner L.P. LTD. to Bijoux Terner Partnership#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0715

900504604

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - Bijoux Terner L.P. LTD. to Bijoux Terner Partnership#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0716

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of June 26, 2019, by and between **BIJOUX TERNER L.P. LTD.**, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business at 755 N.W. 72<sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Miami, FL 33126 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and **BIJOUX TERNER PARTNERSHIP**, a general partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal place of business at 777 NW 72<sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Miami, FL 33126 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule (hereinafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, upon information and belief, Assignor was desirous of assigning, and Assignee was desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Mark; and

WHEREAS, effective no later than June 1, 1999, Assignor assigned all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, to Assignee, but a formal written assignment was not executed in a recordable form; and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to confirm the actual and legal transfer of the Mark from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously paid, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, it is confirmed that effective no later than June 1, 1999, Assignor did assign, transfer and convey, and hereby <u>nunc pro tunc</u> assigns, transfers and conveys, unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement by the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and on behalf of its own successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

[Signatures Appear on Next Page]

EAST\167663795.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0717

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

BLIOUX TERNER L.P. LTD.

By: Bijou Nouveau, Inc., its successor-in-

interest

By: Ghyn Wolu

Name: Robyn Mohr

Title: President, Bijoux Nouveau, Inc.

ASSIGNEE:

BIJOUX TERNER PARTNERSHIP

By: Bijou Nouveau, Inc., its successor-in-

interest

By: Kolyn Moh

Name: Robyn Mohr

Title: President, Bijoux Nouveau, Inc.

# Schedule of Marks

# United States Federal Trademarks

Trademark	Ser. No./Reg. No.	Status	Registration/Filing Date
BIJOUX TERNER	Ser. No. 73637050 Reg. No. 1517908	Q 000	Filing Date: 12/24/1986
			Registration Date: 12/27/1988

EAST\167663795.1

**RECORDED: 06/28/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0719